Radio test report
99761931
based on:
- FCC Part 15 Subpart C, sections 15.209 and 15.249
(10-1-05 Edition)
- RSS-210, Issue 6 (Sept. 2005 edition)
Cordless Mouse
Logitech

Manufacturer : LOGITECH Technolory Co., LTD
Trade mark  : Logitech
Type designation : M-RBU126
FCC ID : DZL202251
Hardware version  : --
Serial number : --
Software release : --
3 Test schedule
Tests were carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 7 “Summary” of this
report.
Tests were carried out at the following location:
• Telefication, Zevenaar
The samples of the product were received on:
• 6 June 2006
Tests were carried out from:
• 19 June 2006 to 29 June 2006
Main module Page:  5 of 19
 Report number: 99761931
Logitech AGY 737577-0000.A0
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation was used:
Description: Date: Identification:
Product description June 2006 M-RBU126_Description_GB.doc
Circuit diagrams 5 May 2006 SCH-222251-0000
Parts list 8 June 2006 M-RBU126 BOM_revA0.xls
PCB layout drawings Main PCB 31 May 2006 Madeira M-RBU126 Rev A0
Testing indications 2 June 2006 Testing indications for the Cordless
Optical Mouse M-RBU126.doc
The above-mentioned documentation will be filed at Telefication for a period of 10 years following
the issue of this test report.
5 Observations and comments
The M-RBU126 is a wireless mouse. A sample with special firmware was supplied to be able to
test the radio parameters. It is also possible to set the transmit power approximately 6 dB lower.
In this reduced power mode, the M-RBU126 also complies to all required paragraphs.
A reservation was made to perform radiated emission measurement on the following Open Area
Test Site:
TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V
Smidshornerweg 18
9822 TL  Niekerk
The Netherlands
FCC listed  : 90828
Industry Canada : IC3501
Since the exploratory measurements revealed no emissions in the frequency range 30 - 1000 MHz,
the final measurements on the Open Area Test Site, as listed above, were judged unnecessary.
Refer to chapter 2.2 “Field strength of unwanted emissions 30 - 1000 MHz” for details.
Main module Page:  6 of 19
 Report number: 99761931
Logitech AGY 737577-0000.A0
6 Modifications to the sample
No modifications were made to the sample.
7 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area(s):
INTENTIONAL RADIATOR OPERATING IN THE FREQUENCY BAND 2400 - 2483.5 MHz
The sample was tested according to the following specification(s):
FCC Part 15 Subpart C, section 15.209 and 15.249 (10-1-05 Edition);
RSS-210, Issue 6 (Sept. 2005 edition).
Main module Page:  7 of 19
 Report number: 99761931
Logitech AGY 737577-0000.A0
8 Conclusions
The samples of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specification stated in
chapter 7 of this report.